Authorization No.: SS/24/64



STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE SERVICE SUPPLIERS

Issued under the provisions of the PMDS Requirements for Service Suppliers By: *Panama Maritime Documentation Services Inc.*

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

Name and address of the Company:

SPHINX MARINE EQUIPMENTS TRADING L.L.C

P.O. BOX 18528, AL JURF, SHEIKH RASHID BIN ABDUL AZIZ ST. SHED NO 1 & 2 AL JURF, SHEIKH RASHID BIN ABDUL AZIZ SHED NO 1 & 2 , AJMAN, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

THIS IS TO CERTIFY Service Supplier is authorized to carry out the following services as per other society.

FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEM / ABS / APR-05-2026

LIFE-SAVING APPLIANCE / ABS / FEB-01-2027

RADIO COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT / LR / NOV-28-2025

This Statement of Acceptance is issued to Service Suppliers approved by another society in accordance to PMDS Procedures (P-SSC-02I) for Accepted Service Suppliers.

PMDS reserves the right to cancel or withdraw a certificate of recognition if:

- 1. There is clear evidence that the service was improperly carried out or the results were improperly reported, or
- 2. The PMDS Surveyor found any deficiencies in the Approval Services Operation System of the Supplier and appropriate correction action is not taken, or
- 3. Significant alterations to the approved scheme have seen made without notifications to PMDS or are such as to render the original approval invalid.
- 4. Where willful acts or omissions are ascertained

This Statement of Acceptance is subjected to the validity of the other society approval certificate.

Issued at:	PANAI		EPUBLIC OF PANAMA of issue of Certificate)	
Date of issue:	14 (Day)	_ of	MAR of 2023 (Month) Vierr	PMDS Panama Maritime Documentation Services
			ENG. XAVIER VARCASIA	
		_	Name and Signature of authorized official issuing the certificate	
			Panama Maritime Documentation Serv	ices Inc.